387
171
187
214
120
168
122
370
127
172
197

Date of Report:

Mine Name

Bowie #2 Mine
Colowyo Coal Mine
Deserado

Foidel Creek Mine
King Coal Mine
McClane Canyon
New Horizon Mine
Sanborn Creek Mine
Seneca Strip
Trapper Strip

West Elk Mine

Colorado Division of Minerals & Geology

Operator

Bowie Resources, Limited
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Blue Mountain Energy
Twentymile Coal Company
National King Coal Inc.
Lodestar Energy Inc.

Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Oxbow Mining,Inc.

Seneca Coal Company

Trapper Mining, Inc.

Mountain Coal Company

Tuesday, January 15, 2002

Period
County Twn
Delta 13S
Moffat 3N
Rio Blanco 2N
Routt 5N
La Plata 35N
Garfield 7S
Montrose 46N
Gunnison 13S
Routt 6N
Moffat 6N
Gunnison 13S

1/2001

Rng

91w
93W
101
86W
11W
102
15W
90w
8TW
91w
90w

Mine
Type
Undergroun
Surface
Undergroun
Undergroun
Undergroun
Undergroun
Surface
Undergroun
Surface
Surface

Undergroun

GRAND TOTALS :

Production
(tons)

241,694
470,562
167,592
727,118

23,949

32,870

30,865
319,274
135,917
171,484
405,848

2,727,173

through 11/2001
Data from Last Month in Period
Mine # Days
Status Miners Worked

Producing 196 30
Producing 280 308
Producing 161 23
Producing 343 24
Producing 49 17
Producing 22 15
Producing 21 22
Producing 204 21
Producing 95 21
Producing 114 30
Producing 286 316
1,771 827

Total for 1/2001 thru 11/2001

Production
(tons)

4,988,347
5,316,268
1,896,791
7,005,087

232,516

297,826

340,242
2,623,786
1,555,195
1,841,464
4,283,701

30,381,223

Injuries Fatalities

8
4
16
33
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Recent

Recor
d
11/200

11/200
11/200
11/200
11/200
11/200
11/200
11/200
11/200
11/200
11/200
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